Ascentta's Photonics Scholarship Announcement

Ascentta has been at the forefront, supplying fiber optics components and solutions since 2003. At Ascentta, we believe graduate-level research is a vital component of emerging technology in the field of photonics. Ascentta's Photonics Research Scholarship was created to award graduate students who are dedicated to advancing the field of photonics. Each scholarship recipient will be awarded \$1,000.

Scholarship Eligibility Requirements and Process

To be eligible for Ascentta's Photonics Research Scholarship, applicants must meet the following criteria:

- 1. Be enrolled as a full time student at an accredited graduate school for the current academic year (2013-2014). (Include a copy of your student ID and school schedule.)
- 2. Have a minimum grade point average of 3.0, or its equivalent. (Include an up to date transcript with your application.)
- 3. Performing graduate research related to photonics or an associated field.
- 4. Complete the accompanying scholarship application.
- 5. Letters of recommendation from two professors who are familiar with your research.
- 6. The application essay explaining why you and your research are worth supporting.
- 7. Your completed application, and all supporting documentation, must be received by May 1, 2014, at the following address:

Photonics Scholarship Ascentta 370 Campus Dr. Suite 105 Somerset, NJ 08873

8. Winner(s) will be notified on or around May 14, 2014.

Ascentta's Photonics Scholarship Application

Name:		
Last	First	Middle
Address:		
Phone:	Email:	
University or Institute:		
Graduate School:	Advisor	
Address of School:		
Degree Matriculating:	Anticipated (Graduation Date:
Essay:		
	ges), write an essay, 500 words or less, eve it is valuable, and how the scholars	
Letter of Recommendation	on:	
Please submit two letters of along with your application	of recommendation, from professors when to: Photonics Scholarship Ascentta 370 Campus Dr. Suite 105 Somerset, NJ 08807	·
The deadline for receipt of on or around May 14, 201	f all materials is May 1, 2014. The <u>Sch</u> 4.	olarship winner will be notified
Signature:	Date:	